

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23698/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2021 in LPA No.336/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISHBHAI CHANDRAKANTBHAI SOLANKI

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183458/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183459/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No.25202/2023 - VACATING STAY)**

Date : 01-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

**For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 10.10.2023.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**